extraordinary cultural assets, our unparalleled creative talent, and the future-focused state
leadership are all in place to assure the Creative Industries Division has the necessary fuel to
accelerate our communities’ success in this new economic paradigm.

APPROPRIATIONS
We are requesting an appropriation of sixty-seven million dollars ($67,000,000) from the
general fund, including a $2 million operating budget for the Division, to invest in New
Mexico’s creative economy by establishing a Creative Industries Division under the
direction of NM EDD.

The Creative Industries Division’s success will be accelerated by a strengthened state arts